

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 24865/2018

NOOR AHAMMED FAKEERSAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103898/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.103901/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the surrender certificate is not filed within one week, the
petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the
Court.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)