

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO(S)...../2018

DIARY NO(S). 24865/2018

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17-02-2018
IN CRLA NO. 100041/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

NOOR AHAMMED FAKEERSAB

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.103898/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING AND IA NO.103901/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR [MENTIONED BY]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the reopening after ensuing
Christmas Holidays before the appropriate Bench subject to
curing of defects, if any.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER