

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 81/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2018 in CRLA No. 100041/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

NOOR AHAMMED FAKEERSAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.103901/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR [Mentioned by]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 04.02.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR